

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188

Select Board

Members

Lorrie J. Carey Chair

Paul R. Dickey Member

Matthew T. Burdick *Member*

Katie Phelps
Town Administrator

PUBLIC NOTICE Special Town Meeting

Notice is hereby given to the inhabitants of the Town of Boscawen that the Boscawen Select Board will be holding a **Special Town Meeting** pursuant to **RSA 31:5-b** to see if the Town will vote to cure any defects in the posting of notice of the 2022 Town Meeting and to ratify the actions taken at the meeting in accordance with RSA 31:5-b. Said Special Town Meeting will be held at **Boscawen Elementary School, 1 B.E.S.T. Ave, Boscawen NH, 03303 on Friday, April 22, 2022 at 7:00pm.**

Per Order of the Town of Boscawen Select Board